U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
M COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark Office
(4) AA.m
KS ONLY
KS ONLY Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.    2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes  No
Deleter Conquiting Inc
Name: Paisley Consulting Inc
I Addunce
Internal Address
Street Address: 400 Cokato Street East
0-1
City: Cokato
State: MN Country: USA
Zip: 55321
CIP.
Association Citizenship
General Partnership Citizenship
Limited Partnership Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship: MN
Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
lelenionation is attached: TYS XI NO
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
fication or description of the Trademark:
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2073141 2658860
2451152 2753229
2452172
2489095
Z403V3V
ate if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes X No.
ate if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes No
6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: 6
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$105 =
\⊠ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed
8. Payment information:
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 57683
a. Credit Card Least 4 Municero 5
Expiration Date 11/09
- Pampit Account Number
b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
- 11/6/09
Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
TRADEMARK

700422357

REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0009

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Paisley Consulting**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>May 30, 2006</u> executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 12, 2006</u>, Reel <u>3325</u> Frame <u>0109</u>.

November 2, 2009

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

**RECORDED: 11/06/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0010